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NOTICE
I'he Department of Science and Technology and Waste Management, Porvorim. Bardez-Goa
is organizing “Manohar Parrikar Vidnyan Mahotsav 2023 on | 3" December 2023 Giiven this
35 of our science students (list is attached) along with 4 l[aculty members will be attending

the said program.

Time: 8:00 am to 2:00 pm

Venue: Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts & Commerce, Pernem - Goa

Dr. Prasad N. Patil Mr. Udesh Natekar
Assistant Professor, Physics officiating Principal
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Dr. Neha Parsckar

Assistant Professor. Chemistry




Al
[ st ol the students atiending the program on 137 Deeemibel

)23 Sant Sahirobanath

Ambiye Government College ol Arts & Commeree. Pernem - Goa

Nr .’\'H.

s do e IS —

Roll No

Y1500

JLN027

1115030
115031
2115036
2115039
2115042
2115043
2115046
20GPCOES25
20GPCOES46
2115050
2115005
2115008
2115013
2115014
2115015
2115017
2115018
2115021
2115023
2115024
20GPCOE23
20GPCOE27
20GPCOE28
20GPCOE32
20GPCOE34
20GPCOE37
20GPCOE42
20GPCOE43
20GPCOE45
20GPCOE47
20GPCOES0
20GPCOES48
20GPCOES40

Name ol the student

Chari Siddhi Satish

Fernsndes Neil Crispin Michacl

Gurav Saloni Gokuldis
Joshi Akshata Janardan
Naik Shrutika

Parab Saloni

Sadekar Khushi Prasad
Satardekar Shrawani Sunil
Vani Samiksha Arjun
Dabholkar Swetsha Nitin
Thakur Tilam Pandurang
Veigas Mariyam

Gaunkar Akshada Vasudev
Mhamal Sairaj Satyavan
Naik Prakriti Naresh

Naik Vidhita Vaikunt
Narvekar Sanika Jeetendra
Padloskar Umesh Sajjan
Parab Rusy Mahendra

Sawal Desai Manjiree Sandesh

Sutar Bhakti Gurudas
Toraskar Anushka Gajanan
Bhagat Shreeya Dayanand
Gaonkar Ambika Prakash
Gaonkar Siya Harishchadra
Henriques Giselle Grace
Madkaikar Renuka Shrikant
Naik Stejal Sukanand
Sawant Mesha Mahesh

Shetmandrekar Sanghavi Baburao

Simoes Camin

Uskekar Shaina Sharad
Velip Kaushal Chimot
Vaigankar Sejal Santosh
Salgaonkar Santoshi

Class

TTY.B.Se.BEd.

TY.BScB.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ld.
T.Y.B.Se.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.ScB.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
1TY.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.

[‘0.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
F0.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.

T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Iid.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.

Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
FFo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.IEd.
[F0.Y.B.Sc¢.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.
Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed.




Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal’s
Ganpat Parsckar College of Education
Harmal, Pernem, Goa
(AfTiliated to Goa University, Recognised by NCTE)

Report

Type of Event: Manohar Parrikar Vidnyan Mahotsav 2023
Mode: Physical Mode

Date and Place: 13/12/2023, Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts &
Commerce. Pernem - Goa.

Objectives:

_ Intensive exposure to various topics through presentations and discussions led by multiple
experts.

~ Explore current trends and advancements in the field.

~ Encourage critical thinking and research engagement.

~ Renewed motivation to pursue goals and find enthusiasm rekindled leading to higher
productivity and fulfillment of professional and academic goals.

Members of the Organizing Body:
Sr. No. Names

1. Dr. Prasad N. patil
2. Ms. Sushama Salgaonkar
3. Ms. Karishma Naik
4. Dr. Neha Parsekar
More details:
Actual Program Details:

Resource Person: Dr. V., K. Gahalaut, Chief Scientist, National Geographysical Research
Institute, Hyderabad and Dr. Sharad P. Kale, Former Scientist, BARC.

Duration: 5 hrs
Timing: 09:00 am to 02:00 am

Target audience: T.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed and Fo.Y.B.Sc.B.Ed students of chemistry, physics, botany and
zoology of Ganpat Parsckar College of Education (list of students attached for reference)

The Department of Science and Technology and Waste Management, Porvorim, Bardez- Goa
had organized “Manohar Parrikar Vidnyan Mahotsav 2023" to commemorate the birth
anniversary of Late Shri Manohar Parrikar, Former Chief Minister of Goa and Defence Minister

of India. As part of this, they organized lectures by eminent Scientists of International acelaim
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at 9 different venues. 31 students of our college with accompanying facultics attended the event

at Sant Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts & Commerce, Pernem - Goa.

The duration of the said event was for half a day starting from 9:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Transport
for the program was arranged by the organizing committee. Upon reaching the venue at 8:45
a.m. we first registered ourselves and received the kit for the program. Followed by break fast
at the venue and then proceeded to the seminar hall. The program began with the formal

introduction of guest speakers in the presence of Principal Dr. Pravina Kerkar and Vice
Principal Dr. Lucy James.

The formal function was followed by live streaming of the inaugural ceremony from NIO from
9:15 am. to 11:20 am. This included a welcome overview by the Chairman, Advisory
Committee, and screening of a documentary on Late. Shri Manohar Parrikar. This was followed
by the lighting of the lamp and the floral welcome of the guests on the dais. Address by speakers
such as Dr. Anil Kakodkar, Former Chairman, of the Atomic Energy Commission of India, Mr.
Vishwajit Rane, Minister of Town and Country Planning of Goa, Dr. Pramod Sawant, Chief
Minister Goa. Dr. Mathavaraj S, Scientist F, U R Rao Space Centre ISRO- Bengaluru was
honored with the first Manohar Parrikar Young Scientist Award 2023. The program progressed
with a thrilling session by Dr. Sreedhara Somnath, Chaiman ISRO. After the live streaming,
offline sessions were conducted and addressed by Dr. V. K. Gahalaut and Dr. Sharad P. Kale.
This was followed by the valedictory function, the principal’s address, presenting a memento
to the resource persons, and a vote of thanks delivered by Mr. Shoukan Teli.



Attached
Photograph of the program

H 6r8 tnp Camera

Dr. Neha Parsekar Mr. Udesh Natekar
| Assistant Professor Officiating Principal
| Department of Chemistry



FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Were you'll made aware about the program schedule prior?
15 responses

Yes 13 (86.7%)
No 2(13.9%)
Maybe | 0 (0%)
0 5 10 15
Did you find the program useful?

15 responses

B

0 (0%) 0 (0%)

Are you satisfied with the transportation facility provided by the organizers?
15 responses

® ves
@ No
© Maybe

Which session did you enjoyed the most?
Everything

1st session

Both session were good




Talk given by Dr. Sharad kale

The second offline session

Session taken by Mr kale sir.

The last session

Dr. Sharad Kale, the session that he was giving with full of interaction.
2nd session

Prof. Kale

Dr sarad kale

2nd half of the session

Offline 2nd session of sir Sharad kale
Second session of kale sir

All

Do you think more such programs should be conducted in future?
15 responses

® Yes
@ No
@ Maybe

Key takeaways from the program.

It was very nuch informative
Very informative sessions and knowledgeable
Not wasting things unnecessary

Earthquake water cycle and waste management

Hands on activity program

About earthquakes, biodiversity

Good programm

Well organised

Biogas plant

Nothing is waste look it as a resource instead

Another perspective to look at science and knowledge. Increased my curiosity towards space
science and astronomy

Thermacol dissolves in acetone

Important lectures from all the important and valuable person in the room and on screen

Feedback analysis link
https://forms.gle/65eFrZhBB67GPGEWS
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NAAC Criteria

2.3.6: Institution provides exposure to students about recent developments in the field of
education through 1. Special lectures by experts.

2.4.1: Institutions provide opportunities for developing competencies and skills in different
functional arcas through specially designed activities/ experiences that include 6. Conducting
outreach/ out of classroom activitics



Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal’s
GANPAT PARSEKAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Harmal, Goa

Attendance for ‘Manohar Parrikar Vidnyan Mahotsay 2023’ on 13" December 2023, Sant

Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts & Commerce, Pernem - Goa

Sr. Roll No. Name of the student [ Signature
No. | =l
| Arrival | Departure
I 2115026 Chari Siddhi Satish Brgsn—
2 2115027 "Fernsndes Neil Crispin Michael M W
3 2115030 Gurav Saloni Gokuldas ’% ‘ i
4 [2115031 Joshi Akshata Janardan IP;’*""‘ AR
52115036 Naik Shrutika W M
6 | 2115039 Parab Saloni San7ya @, @gﬂ,
7 |2115042 Sadekar Khushi Prasad @
§ | 2115043 Satardekar Shrawani Sunil w/ e
|
9 | 2115046 ' Vani Samiksha Arjun @y;hl» Qw
10 | 20GPCOES25 | Dabholkar Swetsha Nitin =) Ly
11| 20GPCOES46 Thakur Tilam Pandurang @
12 | 2115050 Vfégas Mariyam < ) 2
13 | 2115005 | Gaunkar Akshada Vasudev J
14 |2115008 ' Mhamal Sairaj Satyavan t,lb E
15 |2115013 Naik Prakriti Naresh - ~
i ! T ’W @P .
16 | 2115014 Naik Vidhita Vaikunt M R
17 | 2115015  Narvekar Sanika Jeetendra -
| &R @/
18 |2115017 ' Padloskar Umesh Sajjan 3 2 | N
i _
19 | 2115018 | Pan_ib—Rusy Mahendra @ \) 1
20 | 2115021 Sawal Desai Manjiree Sandesh 6 %‘j{’ W—
21 [ 2115023 Sutar Bhakti Gurudas @j;v
22 | 2115024 Toraskar Anushka Gajanan . @
| = [T TR | ]




Harmal Panchakroshi Shikshan Mandal’s
GANPAT PARSEKAR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Harmal, Goa

Attendance for ‘Manohar Parrikar Vidnyan Mahotsav 2023’ on 13" December 2023, Sant

Sohirobanath Ambiye Government College of Arts & Commerce, Pernem - Goa

Sr. Roll No. Name of the student s@ﬁé&c
No.
Arrival | Departure
23 | 20GPCOE23 | Bhagat Shreeya Dayanand - - : B |
24 | 20GPCOE27 | Gaonkar Ambika Prakash g @ i
"5 | 20GPCOE28 | Gaonkar Siya Harishchadra ) V - Hp;’:
26 | 20GPCOE32 | Henriques Giselle Grace %T’fﬁ Eenopt
27 | 20GPCOE34 | Madkaikar Renuka Shrikant J W‘T’ ‘
28 | 20GPCOE37 | Naik Stejal Sukanand W |
29 [20GPCOE42 | Sawant Mesha Mahesh B JmV e M;‘?u’
30 | 20GPCOE43 | Shetmandrekar Sanghavi Baburao 7}, oluiba |
31 | 20GPCOE45 | Simoes Camin W
32 | 20GPCOE47 | Uskekar Shaina Sharad WW
| 33 | 20GPCOES0 | Velip Kaushal Chimot @
34 | 20GPCOES48 | Vaigankar Sejal Santosh v 2
35 | 20GPCOES40 | Salgaonkar Santoshi W g V)
Dr. Prasad N. Patil Ms, Suﬁlgmn}w

Assistant Professor, Physics

Ms!

arishma Naik

Assistant Professor, Zoology

Assistant Professor, Botany

=2

Dr. Neha Parsekar
Assistant Professor, Chemistry
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